Public Service Company of New Hampshire

Calculation of Monthly Distribution Rates for Effect January 1, 201

Reflecting an Average Increase of 0.039 ¢/kWh to Amend the NHPUC Assessment G

Distribution Revenue based on the 2009 Test Year (cents/kWh)
Current Revenue Level effective July 1, 2014

Adjustment for NHPUC Assessment

Proposed Revenue Leve! effective January 1, 2015

Multiplier (4.348/4.309)

Rate Schedule

Residential Rate R

Uncontrolled Water Heating

Controlled Water Heating

Residential Rate R-OTOD

General Service Rate G

Space Heating

General Service Rate G-OTOD

Load Controlled Service Rate LCS

Primary General Service Rate GV

Large General Service Rate LG

Backup Service Rate B

Notes:

Charge

Customer charge
All KWH

Meter charge
All KWH

Meter charge
All KWH

Customer charge
On-peak KWH
Off-peak KWH

Single phase customer charge
Three phase customer charge
Load charge (over 5 KW)
First 500 KWH

Next 1,000 KWH

All additional KWH

Meter charge
All KWH

Single phase customer charge
Three phase customer charge
Load charge

On-peak KWH

Off-peak KWH

Radio-controlied option

8. 10 or 11-hour option

Switch option

Radio-controlled option (all KWH)
8-hour option (all KWH)

10 or 11-hour option (all KWH)

Customer charge
First 100 KW

All additional KW
First 200,000 KWH
Ali additional KWH

Customer charge
Demand charge
On-peak KWH
Off-peak KWH

Administrative charge
Translation charge
Demand charge (2)
All KWH (2)
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12.38
0.04042

4.36
0.01981

7.69
0.00118

28.77
0.12918
0.00188

14.53
29.04
8.51
0.06819
0.01689
0.00598

2.91
0.03344

37.65
53.79
11.86
0.04783
0.00750

8.88
7.69
8.88
0.00118
0.00118
0.02389

189.39
545
521

0.00592
0.00497

591.95
4.63
0.00496
0.00417

333.64
55.97
4.37
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12.50
0.04079

4.40
0.01999

7.76
0.00119

29.03
0.13036
0.00190

14.66
29.30
8.59
0.06881
0.01704
0.00603

2.94
0.03374

37.99
54.28
11.97
0.04826
0.00757

8.96
7.76
8.96
0.00119
0.00119
0.02411

191.10
5.50
5.26

0.00597
0.00501

§97.31
4.67
0.00500
0.00421

336.66
56.48
4.41

in the Standard Rate)

(1) The current rates and charges have been proportionally adjusted by the multiplier shown above to

achieve the proposed revenue level.

(2) These charges do not apply to customers who take service at 115,000 volts or higher.
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Public Service Company of New Hampshire
Calculation of Monthly Distribution Rates for Effect January 1, 2015

Reflecting an Average Increase of 0.039 ¢/kWh to Amend the NHPUC Assessment Collection Method

Current
R hedul Charge Rates
Outdoor Lighting Rate OL High Pressure Sodium 4,000 L $ 15.46
High Pressure Sodium 5,800 L 15.46
High Pressure Sodium 9,500 L 20.54
High Pressure Sodium 16,000 L 29.05
High Pressure Sodium 30,000 L 29.77
High Pressure Sodium 50,000 L 30.12
High Pressure Sodium 130,000 L 48.33
High Pressure Sodium 12,000 L 21.25
High Pressure Sodium 34,200 L 27.19
Mercury 3,500 L 13.64
Mercury 7,000 L 16.39
Mercury 11,000 L 20.28
Mercury 20,000 L 25.03
Mercury 56,000 L 39.79
Mercury 15,000 L 23.20
Metal Halide 5,000 L 16.13
Metal Halide 8,000 L. 22.05
Metal Halide 13,000 L 30.27
Metal Halide 13,500 L 30.91
Metal Halide 20,000 L 30.91
Metal Halide 36,000 L 31.20
Metal Halide 100,000 L 46.75
Incandescent 600 L 8.89
Incandescent 1,000 L 9.94
Incandescent 2,500 L 12.75
Incandescent 6,000 L 21.89
Fluorescent 20,000 L 33.95
Qutdoor Lighting Rate EOL High Pressure Sodium 4,000 L $ 8.23
High Pressure Sodium 5,800 L 8.23
High Pressure Sodium 9,500 L 10.11
High Pressure Sodium 16,000 L 11.12
High Pressure Sodium 30,000 L 11.12
High Pressure Sodium 50,000 L 11.47
High Pressure Sodium 130,000 L 21.77
Metal Halide 5,000 L 8.54
Metal Halide 8,000 L 11.29
Metal Halide 13,000 L 12.04
Metal Halide 13,500 L 12.70
Metal Halide 20,000 L 12.90
Metal Halide 36,000 L 13.27
Metal Halide 100,000 L 23.64
LED's and other approved technologies
Per fixture $ 3.30
Per watt 0.0500

Notes:

Proposed

Rates (1)

$ 16.60
15.60
20.73
29.31
30.04
30.39
48.77
21.44
27.44
13.76
16.54
20.46
25.26
40.15
23.41
16.28
22.25
30.54
31.18
31.19
31.48
4717

8.97
10.03
12.87
22.09
34.26

3 8.30
8.30
10.20
11.22
11.22
11.57
21.97
8.62
11.39
12.15
12.81
13.02
13.39
23.85

$ 3.33
0.0505

(1) The current rates and charges have been proportionally adjusted by the multiplier shown above to

achieve the proposed revenue level.
(2) These charges do not apply to customers who take service at 115,000 volts or higher.
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