Public Service Company of New Hampshire Calculation of Monthly Distribution Rates for Effect January 1, 2015.

ORIGINAL

Reflecting an Average Increase of 0.039 ¢/kWh to Amend the NHPUC Assessmen

Distribution Revenue based on the 2009 Test Year (cents/kWh)

Current Revenue Level effective July 1, 2014 Adjustment for NHPUC Assessment Proposed Revenue Level effective January 1, 2015 Multiplier (4.348/4.309)

	nt Collection Method N.N.P.U.S. Cast No. DE 14 347
Minimum en e	Exhibit No. # 2
lina	Witness 9.039 Christopher J. Could
	4.348
-	DO NACOSSOSTIMOVE FROM FILE

Rate Schedule			Current <u>Rates</u>		Proposed Rates (1)
Residential Rate R	Customer charge All KWH	\$ \$	12.39 0.04042		12.50 0.04079
Uncontrolled Water Heating	Meter charge All KWH	\$ \$	4.36 0.01981	\$ \$	4.40 0.01999
Controlled Water Heating	Meter charge All KWH	\$ \$	7.69 0.00118	\$ \$	7.76 0.00119
Residential Rate R-OTOD	Customer charge On-peak KWH Off-peak KWH	\$ \$ \$	28.77 0.12919 0.00188	\$ \$	29.03 0.13036 0.00190
General Service Rate G	Single phase customer charge Three phase customer charge Load charge (over 5 KW) First 500 KWH Next 1,000 KWH All additional KWH	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	14.53 29.04 8.51 0.06819 0.01689 0.00598	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	14.66 29.30 8.59 0.06881 0.01704 0.00603
Space Heating	Meter charge All KWH	\$ \$	2.91 0.03344	\$ \$	2.94 0.03374
General Service Rate G-OTOD	Single phase customer charge Three phase customer charge Load charge On-peak KWH Off-peak KWH	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37.65 53.79 11.86 0.04783 0.00750	\$	37.99 54.28 11.97 0.04826 0.00757
Load Controlled Service Rate LCS	Radio-controlled option 8, 10 or 11-hour option Switch option Radio-controlled option (all KWH) 8-hour option (all KWH) 10 or 11-hour option (all KWH)	* * * * * *	8.88 7.69 8.88 0.00118 0.00118 0.02389	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8.96 7.76 8.96 0.00119 0.00119 0.02411
Primary General Service Rate GV	Customer charge First 100 KW All additional KW First 200,000 KWH	\$ \$	189.39 5.45 5.21 0.00592	\$ \$ \$	191.10 5.50 5.26 0.00597
Large General Service Rate LG	All additional KWH Customer charge	\$	0.00497 591.95	\$	0.00501 597.31
	Demand charge On-peak KWH Off-peak KWH	\$ \$ \$	4.63 0.00496 0.00417	\$ \$	4.67 0.00500 0.00421
Backup Service Rate B	Administrative charge Translation charge Demand charge (2) All KWH (2)	\$ \$ \$ (the	333.64 55.97 4.37 e energy cha in the Star	\$ \$ arge	336.66 56.48 4.41 s contained d Rate)

Notes:

⁽¹⁾ The current rates and charges have been proportionally adjusted by the multiplier shown above to achieve the proposed revenue level.

⁽²⁾ These charges do not apply to customers who take service at 115,000 volts or higher.

Public Service Company of New Hampshire Calculation of Monthly Distribution Rates for Effect January 1, 2015 Reflecting an Average Increase of 0.039 ¢/kWh to Amend the NHPUC Assessment Collection Method

Rate Schedule	<u>Charge</u>	(Current <u>Rates</u>		roposed Rates (1)
Outdoor Lighting Rate OL	High Pressure Sodium 4,000 L High Pressure Sodium 5,800 L High Pressure Sodium 9,500 L High Pressure Sodium 16,000 L High Pressure Sodium 30,000 L High Pressure Sodium 30,000 L High Pressure Sodium 130,000 L High Pressure Sodium 12,000 L High Pressure Sodium 34,200 L Mercury 3,500 L Mercury 7,000 L Mercury 11,000 L Mercury 20,000 L Mercury 20,000 L Mercury 15,000 L Mercury 15,000 L Metal Halide 5,000 L Metal Halide 13,500 L Metal Halide 13,500 L Metal Halide 30,000 L Metal Halide 30,000 L Metal Halide 100,000 L Incandescent 600 L Incandescent 600 L Incandescent 1,000 L Incandescent 2,500 L Incandescent 6,000 L	\$	15.46 15.46 20.54 29.05 29.77 30.12 48.33 21.25 27.19 13.64 16.39 20.28 25.03 39.79 23.20 16.13 22.05 30.27 30.91 30.91 31.20 46.75 8.89 9.94 12.75 21.89	\$	15.60 15.60 20.73 29.31 30.04 30.39 48.77 21.44 27.44 13.76 16.54 20.46 25.26 40.15 23.41 16.28 22.25 30.54 31.19 31.48 47.17 8.97 10.03 12.87 22.09
Outdoor Lighting Rate EOL	Fluorescent 20,000 L High Pressure Sodium 4,000 L High Pressure Sodium 5,800 L High Pressure Sodium 9,500 L High Pressure Sodium 16,000 L High Pressure Sodium 30,000 L High Pressure Sodium 50,000 L High Pressure Sodium 130,000 L Metal Halide 5,000 L Metal Halide 8,000 L Metal Halide 13,000 L Metal Halide 13,500 L Metal Halide 20,000 L Metal Halide 20,000 L Metal Halide 100,000 L LED's and other approved technology and the second technology and tec	\$ \$ \$	33.95 8.23 8.23 10.11 11.12 11.47 21.77 8.54 11.29 12.04 12.70 12.90 13.27 23.64	\$	34.26 8.30 8.30 10.20 11.22 11.57 21.97 8.62 11.39 12.15 12.81 13.02 13.39 23.85
	Per watt	*	0.0500	•	0.0505

Notes: (1) The current rates and charges have been proportionally adjusted by the multiplier shown above to achieve the proposed revenue level.

(2) These charges do not apply to customers who take service at 115,000 volts or higher.